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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4766
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2010
QUOTA FOR SCS/STS AND OBCS IN TECHNICAL INSTITUTIONS
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Government has decided to implement quota for SCs/STs and OBCs in recruitment of faculties in Indian Institutes of
Technology (IITs) and Indian Institutes of Management (IIMs) besides research institutes of strategic importance like Indian Space
Research Organisation (ISRO) etc.; and 

(b)if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI) 

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. The Government have issued letters to the Indian Institute of Technology (IITs) asking for implementation of
reservations for SCs/STs/OBCs for recruitment to the posts of Assistant Professors and Lecturers in Science & Technology subjects
and in all faculty posts for subjects other than Science & Technology. All Government of India instructions/orders are applicable to the
Indian Institute of Management (IIMs). Information from Indian Space Research Organization (ISRO) is being collected. 
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